Cayman Islands Judiciary
Acting Magistrate Bothwell
Court Room:
Monday, July 22, 2024
10:00AM

Rowena T. Brown

Ygnacia R. Francisco Payero

Kirk M. Ferguson

Jeffery Johnson

Rakesh M. Sreekumaria

TRAFFIC - NEW

01150/2024

01159/2024

01190/2024

01191/2024

01160/2024

Careless Driving

Causing death by dangerous driving

Driving without Insurance

Driving without being qualified

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness

Driving without being qualified
Driving under the influence of alcohol

Careless driving

Driving under the influence of alcohol

(Manually Typed)



Brandon J. Beckett

Chirstopher M. Bodden

Steve B.C. Bullings

Millie Butler

Leo |. Ebanks

Victor M. Ramos-Uloa

Elizabeth A. Williams

TRAFFIC- MENTION

00988/2024

01141/2024

01109/2024

01108/2024

01101/2024

00764/2024

01140/2024

Driving under the influence of alcohol

Carless Driving
Leaving the scene of an accident

Driving under the influence of alcohol
Driving whilst impaired

Driving under the influence of alcohol

Dangerous Driving (Speed)

Careless Driving

Failing to provide specimen of breath
Failing to provide specimen of blood for
analysis

Failing to provide a specimen of urine

Failing to provide specimen of breath
Driving without insurance
Carless Driving

Driving whilst disqualified

Driving without insurance
Speeding

(Manually Typed)



8. Sherren C. Woods Greenwood

1. JoellJ. Smith

2. Lynval R. Wellington

3. Alfreton L. Webb

Alfreton L. Webb

4. Manuel Varela

5. Angelica M. Turner

Angelica M. Turner

6. Shamore R. Thompson

01138/2024

TRAFFIC - RE ISSUE

00984/2022

00244/2023

01174/2021

01207/2021

00219/2023

01967/2023

00336/2023

01005/2023

Driving without insurance

Driving without being qualified

Taking and driving a conveyance without
consent of owner

Speeding — Maximum fine

Driving without insurance
Driving whilst disqualified
Using Vehicle with expired registration

Driving without insurance
Causing obstruction on pedestrian footpath

Driving without insurance
Driving without being qualified
Taking conveyance without authority

Driving without insurance
Driving without being qualified
Taking conveyance without authority

Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate
of roadworthiness

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without insurance

Driving without insurance

(Manually Typed)



10.

11.

12.

13

14.

Stephen Thompson

Dwight A. Thompson

Rayon B. Stanley

Scott L. Statler

Sebastian Shaw

Barrington B. Solomon

. Alejandro J. Vanegas Saballos

Michel E. Sanchez

00352/2023

TT01227/2024

01970/2023

02012/2023

01733/2023

01996/223

01298/2023

01743/2022

Carless Driving
Driving without insurance

Causing obstruction while stationary

Using a vehicle with defective or inadequate
Lights

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate
of roadworthiness

Careless driving

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without a valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle on a road without a valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Driving under the influence of alcohol
Using a vehicle with expired registration

Speeding

Driving without being qualified

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle without a certificate of
Roadworthiness

Using a vehicle with expired registration

(Manually Typed)



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Anthony Roque

Ingrith Ritch

Colleen D. Ricketts

Nicholas O. Richards

Barrington N. Reid

Michael K. Powell

Edgar A. Pernia

00337/2023

02235/2021

00299/2023

01007/2023

01058/2023

02127/2021

02010/2023

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness

Driving without being qualified
Driving without insurance
Careless Driving

Using a vehicle with expired license
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness

Driving without being qualified

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness

Driving without insurance
Driving without being licensed
Dangerous driving (Manner)

Driving without insurance

Driving without being qualified

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

(Manually Typed)



22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Adrian A. Pasquali

Ramon F. Perez

Gordon O. Odhiambo

Liam E. Oko

Sadick L. Mwanga

Kenneth R. Morgan

Gisela Y. Molina Molina

Leslie McField

01893/2021

01993/2023

01985/2023

01512/2021

01728/2023

00277/2023

01528/2019

00284/2023

Driving under the influence of alcohol
Driving whilst impaired

Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Speeding

Careless Driving

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Driving without being qualified

Driving without insurance

Driving without being qualified

Using a vehicle with expired license

Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Carrying a child without wearing a seatbelt in
a motor vehicle

Permitting a person to drive without
Insurance

Permitting a person to use a vehicle with
expired license

(Manually Typed)



30. Clifton A. Lindo

31. Milton G. McDonald

32. Denis C. Levy Mairena

33. Odrain K. Laylor

34. Joel K. Larsen

02009/2023

01056/2023

01687/2023

01255/2020

01695/2023

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Driving without being qualified

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using an unregistered vehicle

Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Driving without being qualified

Driving without insurance

Taking and driving away a conveyance without
the owners consent

Using a vehicle with expired registration

Driving without insurance
Using a vehicle with expired license

Driving without being qualified

Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Failing to comply with traffic signs/signal

Speeding

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle on a road without valid
certificate of roadworthiness

(Manually Typed)



35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

. Holly L. King

. Shahbaz Khan

. Dantay A. Kerr

. Maurice G. Brown

. Jaheim E. Bodden Bordas

. Exroy H. Annon

. Wilker B. A. De Oliveira Silva

. Trisha Brown

00331/2023

02005/2023

01745/2022

01643/2022

02008/2023

01777/2023

01975/2023

01206/2023

Diving under the influence of alcohol
Careless driving

Diving under the influence of alcohol
Careless driving

Driving without insurance

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness.

Using a vehicle with expired registration

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without a valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Failing to comply with a traffic sign

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using vehicle without certificate of
roadworthiness

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate
Of roadworthiness

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without being licensed
Using a vehicle on a road without a valid
certificate of roadworthiness.

(Manually Typed)



43. Andrew brown

44, Josue N. M. Almendarez

45, Lensel V. Dixon

46. Joshua Ebanks

47. Gary E. Evans

Gary E. Evans

00884/2023

00282/2023

00475/2023

01032/2024

01697/2022

01784/2022

Dangerous Driving

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle without a certificate

of roadworthiness.

Careless driving

Driving without insurance

Using vehicle without certificate of
roadworthiness.

Using an unlicensed vehicle

Parking or loading a vehicle where there is a
Yellow line on road side or at road.

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness.

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired license
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness.

Failing to comply with traffic signs/signal
Driving without being licensed

Driving whilst disqualified

Driving without insurance

Dangerous driving (Manner)

Failing to comply with an order given by a
police officer.

Driving without insurance

Driving whilst disqualified

Failing to comply with a signal given by a
constable.

(Manually Typed)



48. Jose R. Garcia

49. Nigel T. Forbes

50. Jon M. Haylock

51. Terry W. Hodgson

Terry W. Hodgson

52. Thomas R. Green

008866/2023

01034/2022

02007/2023

01772/2023

00187/2024

01475/2023

Driving without insurance

Driving without being qualified

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness.

Using vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness.

Driving without insurance

Using vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness.

Driving without being licensed

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without a valid
certificate of roadworthiness

Speeding

Careless Driving

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Driving without insurance

Using vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness

Failing to display license plates

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle without a certificate of
roadworthiness

Failing to notify authorities of the alternations
of particulars

Using a vehicle with expired registration

Using of a vehicle without certificate of
roadworthiness

(Manually Typed)



53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

Tishawana Gauntlett

Elizabeth M. G. Galvez

Jonathan P. Holness

Robert Hilgers

Otis R. Henry

Javier N. Gayle

Elsworth A. Christian

David A. Webster

01974/2023

00724/2019

01994/2023

00033/2024

00865/2023

01693/2023

01472/2023

01810/2023

Careless Driving

Driving without insurance

Using a vehicle with expired registration
Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate
of roadworthiness

Permitting a person to drive without
Insurance

Permitting a person to drive without a license

Driving without being licensed
Speeding

Carless Driving
Leaving the scene of an accident

Careless Driving

Permitting a person to drive without
Insurance

Permitting a person to drive without
Insurance

Dangerous Driving (Manner)

(Manually Typed)



