Cayman Islands Judiciary Acting Magistrate Bothwell Court Room: Monday, July 22, 2024

10:00AM

TRAFFIC - NEW

1.	Rowena T. Brown	01150/2024	Careless Driving
2.	Ygnacia R. Francisco Payero	01159/2024	Causing death by dangerous driving
3.	Kirk M. Ferguson	01190/2024	Driving without Insurance Driving without being qualified Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness
4.	Jeffery Johnson	01191/2024	Driving without being qualified Driving under the influence of alcohol Careless driving
5.	Rakesh M. Sreekumaria	01160/2024	Driving under the influence of alcohol

TRAFFIC- MENTION

1.	Brandon J. Beckett	00988/2024	Driving under the influence of alcohol
2.	Chirstopher M. Bodden	01141/2024	Carless Driving Leaving the scene of an accident
3.	Steve B.C. Bullings	01109/2024	Driving under the influence of alcohol Driving whilst impaired
4.	Millie Butler	01108/2024	Driving under the influence of alcohol
5.	Leo I. Ebanks	01101/2024	Dangerous Driving (Speed) Careless Driving Failing to provide specimen of breath Failing to provide specimen of blood for analysis Failing to provide a specimen of urine
6.	Victor M. Ramos-Uloa	00764/2024	Failing to provide specimen of breath Driving without insurance Carless Driving
7.	Elizabeth A. Williams	01140/2024	Driving whilst disqualified Driving without insurance Speeding

8. Sherren C. Woods Greenwood	01138/2024	Driving without insurance Driving without being qualified Taking and driving a conveyance without consent of owner Speeding – Maximum fine
	TRAFFIC - RE ISS	UE
1. Joel J. Smith	00984/2022	Driving without insurance Driving whilst disqualified Using Vehicle with expired registration
2. Lynval R. Wellington	00244/2023	Driving without insurance Causing obstruction on pedestrian footpath
3. Alfreton L. Webb	01174/2021	Driving without insurance Driving without being qualified
Alfreton L. Webb	01207/2021	Taking conveyance without authority
4. Manuel Varela	00219/2023	Driving without insurance Driving without being qualified Taking conveyance without authority
5. Angelica M. Turner	01967/2023	Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate of roadworthiness Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without insurance
Angelica M. Turner	00336/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without insurance
6. Shamore R. Thompson	01005/2023	Driving without insurance (Manually Typed)

7. Stephen Thompson	00352/2023	Carless Driving Driving without insurance
8. Dwight A. Thompson	TT01227/2024	Causing obstruction while stationary
9. Rayon B. Stanley	01970/2023	Using a vehicle with defective or inadequate Lights Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without insurance Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate of roadworthiness
10. Scott L. Statler	02012/2023	Careless driving
11. Sebastian Shaw	01733/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without a valid certificate of roadworthiness
12. Barrington B. Solomon	01996/223	Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without insurance Using a vehicle on a road without a valid certificate of roadworthiness
13. Alejandro J. Vanegas Saballos	01298/2023	Driving under the influence of alcohol Using a vehicle with expired registration
14. Michel E. Sanchez	01743/2022	Speeding Driving without being qualified Driving without insurance Using a vehicle without a certificate of Roadworthiness Using a vehicle with expired registration

15. Anthony Roque	00337/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without insurance Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness
16. Ingrith Ritch	02235/2021	Driving without being qualified Driving without insurance Careless Driving
17. Colleen D. Ricketts	00299/2023	Using a vehicle with expired license Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness Driving without insurance
18. Nicholas O. Richards	01007/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness
19. Barrington N. Reid	01058/2023	Driving without being qualified Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness
20. Michael K. Powell	02127/2021	Driving without insurance Driving without being licensed Dangerous driving (Manner)
21. Edgar A. Pernia	02010/2023	Driving without insurance Driving without being qualified Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness

22. Adrian A. Pasquali	01893/2021	Driving under the influence of alcohol Driving whilst impaired
23. Ramon F. Perez	01993/2023	Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration
24. Gordon O. Odhiambo	01985/2023	Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness
25. Liam E. Oko	01512/2021	Speeding
26. Sadick L. Mwanga	01728/2023	Careless Driving
27. Kenneth R. Morgan	00277/2023	Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness Driving without being qualified
28. Gisela Y. Molina Molina	01528/2019	Driving without insurance Driving without being qualified Using a vehicle with expired license Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness Carrying a child without wearing a seatbelt in a motor vehicle
29. Leslie McField	00284/2023	Permitting a person to drive without Insurance Permitting a person to use a vehicle with expired license
		(Manually Typed)

30. Clifton A. Lindo	02009/2023	Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness
31. Milton G. McDonald	01056/2023	Driving without being qualified Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using an unregistered vehicle Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness
32. Denis C. Levy Mairena	01687/2023	Driving without being qualified Driving without insurance Taking and driving away a conveyance without the owners consent Using a vehicle with expired registration
33. Odrain K. Laylor	01255/2020	Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired license Driving without being qualified Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness Failing to comply with traffic signs/signal
34. Joel K. Larsen	01695/2023	Speeding Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without insurance Using a vehicle on a road without valid certificate of roadworthiness

35. Holly L. King	00331/2023	Diving under the influence of alcohol Careless driving
36. Shahbaz Khan	02005/2023	Diving under the influence of alcohol Careless driving
37. Dantay A. Kerr	01745/2022	Driving without insurance
38. Maurice G. Brown	01643/2022	Driving without insurance Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness. Using a vehicle with expired registration
39. Jaheim E. Bodden Bordas	02008/2023	Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without a valid certificate of roadworthiness Failing to comply with a traffic sign
40. Exroy H. Annon	01777/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Using vehicle without certificate of roadworthiness Driving without insurance
41. Wilker B. A. De Oliveira Silva	01975/2023	Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate Of roadworthiness Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration
42. Trisha Brown	01206/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without being licensed Using a vehicle on a road without a valid certificate of roadworthiness.

43. Andrew brown	00884/2023	Dangerous Driving Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness.
44. Josue N. M. Almendarez	00282/2023	Careless driving Driving without insurance Using vehicle without certificate of roadworthiness. Using an unlicensed vehicle
45. Lensel V. Dixon	00475/2023	Parking or loading a vehicle where there is a Yellow line on road side or at road. Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness.
46. Joshua Ebanks	01032/2024	Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired license Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness. Failing to comply with traffic signs/signal Driving without being licensed
47. Gary E. Evans	01697/2022	Driving whilst disqualified Driving without insurance Dangerous driving (Manner) Failing to comply with an order given by a police officer.
Gary E. Evans	01784/2022	Driving without insurance Driving whilst disqualified Failing to comply with a signal given by a constable.

48. Jose R. Garcia	008866/2023	Driving without insurance Driving without being qualified Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness.
49. Nigel T. Forbes	01034/2022	Using vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness. Driving without insurance Using vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness. Driving without being licensed
50. Jon M. Haylock	02007/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without a valid certificate of roadworthiness Speeding Careless Driving
51. Terry W. Hodgson	01772/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Driving without insurance Using vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness Failing to display license plates
Terry W. Hodgson	00187/2024	Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle without a certificate of roadworthiness Failing to notify authorities of the alternations of particulars
52. Thomas R. Green	01475/2023	Using a vehicle with expired registration Using of a vehicle without certificate of roadworthiness

53. Tishawana Gauntlett	01974/2023	Careless Driving Driving without insurance Using a vehicle with expired registration Using a vehicle on a road without a certificate of roadworthiness
54. Elizabeth M. G. Galvez	00724/2019	Permitting a person to drive without Insurance Permitting a person to drive without a license
55. Jonathan P. Holness	01994/2023	Driving without being licensed Speeding
56. Robert Hilgers	00033/2024	Carless Driving Leaving the scene of an accident
57. Otis R. Henry	00865/2023	Careless Driving
58. Javier N. Gayle	01693/2023	Permitting a person to drive without Insurance
59. Elsworth A. Christian	01472/2023	Permitting a person to drive without Insurance
60. David A. Webster	01810/2023	Dangerous Driving (Manner)